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BIEV Endurance Qualifier Ride CEN 81.20km Ride on Sun 12th Nov. 2023 at 05:45-06:15AM

Rank Nbr. Rider | Ph. |Phase Arrival Vet In ST*  2nd Insp. Horse Recovery | Ph. Ridina Phase T. Ridina Averaae Departure Status
Owner/Trainer/Stable Rank Time Time Time Pulse Time Speed Time Speed Time
Q 312 Mohammed Rashed Mugheer Salem Al Am 0020793 /AL HAMBRA LALIQUE/2011/Mare/Grey/PartArab 0023955
1 Q 07:38:04 07:39:07 P 35/36  00:01:03 01:53:58 15.85 01:53:58 15.85 08:19:07 Passed
= UAE 2 Q 10:14:40  10:15:34 P 38/40  00:00:54 | 01:56:27 15.87 03:50:25 15.86 10:55:34 Passed
F Q 12:11:45 12:12:17 P 41/40 00:00:32 01:16:11 15.99 05:06:36 15.89 Passed
Salem Mugheer Al Amimi / Suhail Mugheer Salem alameemi / ALMUGHEER 2 Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:02:29 / 00:00:49 Lap/Lead: +00:00:00
Q 315 Mot d Masud Mol d Zabal Hoq 0020799/ALHAMBRA SALEMA /2016 /Mare/Grey/PartArab 0031266
1 Q 07:38:35  07:39:21 P 37/40  00:00:46 | 01:53:57 15.85 01:53:57 15.85 08:19:21 Passed
- BAN 2 Q 10:14:49 10:15:50 P 40/44  00:01:01 01:56:29 15.86 03:50:26 15.86 10:55:50 Passed
F Q 12:12:00  12:12:59 P 40/40  00:00:59 | 01:16:10 15.99 05:06:36 15.89 Passed
Suhail Mugheer AlA i / Suhail Mugheer Salem alameemi / Al Mugheer Pvt Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:02:46 / 00:00:55 Lap/Lead: +00:00:00
Q 313 Ahsan Ullah Jamshed Khan 0018842 /AT DIAL RANGE ALIYA/2012/Mare/Grey/AngloArab 106FT20
1 Q 07:38:23 07:39:36 P 42/44  00:01:13 01:54:08 15.82 01:54:08 15.82 08:19:36 Passed
I o PAK 2 Q 10:15:04  10:16:05 P 46/48  00:01:01 | 01:56:29 15.86 03:50:37 15.84 10:56:05 Passed
F Q 12:12:25 12:14:57 P 55/54  00:02:32 01:16:20 15.96 05:06:57 15.87 Passed
Abdulla Rashed Alameemi / Rashed Mugheer Salem Hareb Alameemi / Al Mugheer Pvt Sta Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:04:46 / 00:01:35 Lap/Lead: +00:00:21
Q 318 Ahmed Abdulgader Ahmed Al i Alha 0019345/MALIOU D'ELSSANNE /2014 /Gelding/Chestnut/UNKNOWN 107DN51
1 Q 07:39:24  07:40:41 P 41/44  00:01:17 | 01:54:15 15.81 01:54:15 15.81 08:20:41 Passed
= UAE 2 Q 10:16:14 10:17:23 P 42/44  00:01:09 01:56:42 15.84 03:50:57 15.82 10:57:23 Passed
F Q 12:13:35  12:14:16 P 48/48  00:00:41 | 01:16:12 15.98 05:07:09 15.86 Passed

Nad Althamam endurance Stables / Saced Ahmad Rashed Abdulla Alshamsi / NAD ALTH

Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:03:07 / 00:01:02

Lap/Lead: +00:00:33

Q 163 Amna Badar Rashid Murad Albalushi 0020772 /A'LANDELL KING/2011/Gelding/Bay/PartArab 105VNO3
1 Q 07:42:50 07:43:59 P 42/40 00:01:09 01:54:05 15.83 01:54:05 15.83 08:23:59 Passed
- omMA 2 Q 10:19:37  10:20:52 P 38/40  00:01:15 | 01:56:53 15.81 03:50:58 15.82 11:00:52 Passed
F Q 12:17:06 12:19:44 P 42/42 00:02:38 01:16:14 15.98 05:07:12 15.86 Passed
Ali Saeed Mohamed Zayed Al Ketbi / Saif Khalifa Saif Khalifa Almheiri / BIN DAAEN ENDU Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:05:02 / 00:01:40 Lap/Lead: +00:00:36
Q 105 Safdar Ghani Rahman Ghani 0008789/KINTAMANI KADET /2012 /Gelding/Chestnut/Arabe 106)JV87
1 Q 07:38:35  07:39:14 P 38/40  00:00:39 | 01:53:52 15.86 01:53:52 15.86 08:19:14 Passed
I (& PAK 2 Q 10:14:42 10:15:47 P 41/44  00:01:05 01:56:33 15.86 03:50:25 15.86 10:55:47 Passed
F Q 12:12:37  12:29:33 P 51/44  00:16:56 | 01:16:50 15.85 05:07:15 15.86 Passed
Rashed Mughaer Al Amimi / Suhail Mugheer Salem alameemi / Al Mugheer Pvt Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:18:40 / 00:06:13 Lap/Lead: +00:00:39
Q 164 Marwah Ahmad Mohammad Aldelail Alrem 0019024 /AHMADANI SHAYBOOB/2016/Gelding/Chestnut/PartArab 107MF44
1 Q 07:42:30 07:44:01 P 44/44  00:01:31 01:54:20 15.80 01:54:20 15.80 08:24:01 Passed
= UAE 2 Q 10:19:33  10:20:55 P 43/46  00:01:22 | 01:56:54 15.81 03:51:14 15.80 11:00:55 Passed
F Q 12:17:05 12:20:20 P 42 /44 00:03:15 01:16:10 15.99 05:07:24 15.85 Passed
Ali Saeed Mohammed Zayed AlKketbi / Saif Khalifa Saif Khalifa Almheiri / BIN DAAEN END Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:06:08 / 00:02:02 Lap/Lead: +00:00:48
Q 115 Maha Khadher Yaas Fatlawi 0020199/KALIKO DE NERAK/2015/Gelding/Bay/PureArab 0030763
1 Q 07:41:00  07:42:28 P 42/40  00:01:28 | 01:54:25 15.78 01:54:25 15.78 08:22:28 Passed
IRQ 2 Q 10:17:58 10:19:20 P 44/46  00:01:22 01:56:52 15.81 03:51:17 15.80 10:59:20 Passed
F Q 12:15:29  12:17:38 P 47/48  00:02:09 | 01:16:09 15.99 05:07:26 15.85 Passed
Mohammad Shahpour Mohammadi Nejad / Ahmed Mahmoud Mohamed Al Mahmoud / Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:04:59 / 00:01:39 Lap/Lead: +00:00:50
Q 314 Md Mofiz Ali Md Jomsed Ali 0020801 /AT DIAL RANGE MICK/2012/Gelding/Chestnut/AngloArab 106FT05
1 Q 07:38:35 07:39:32 P 43/48  00:00:57 01:54:06 15.83 01:54:06 15.83 08:19:32 Passed
- BAN 2| Q | 10:15:01  10:16:13 P 50/52  00:01:12 | 01:56:41 1584  03:50:47  15.83 10:56:13 Passed
F Q 12:12:55  12:14:02 P 56/56  00:01:07 | 01:16:42 15.88 05:07:29 15.84 Passed

AL AMIMI Rashed Mugheer / Rashed Mugheer Salem Hareb Alameemi / Al Mugheer Pvt Sta

Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:03:16 / 00:01:05

Lap/Lead: +00:00:53

Ledgend : # = Penalty Applied; ST* = Horse Status After 1st Inspection (P = Passed, I = Re-Insp, E = Re-Exam. )
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Weather Temperature

Final Gate o1z

G2 27.9°C /
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START PASSED ELIMINATED
BIEV Endurance Qualifier Ride CEN 81.20km Ride on Sun 12th Nov. 2023 at 05:45-06:15AM
Rank Nbr. Rider | Ph. |Phase Arrival Vet In ST*  2nd Insp. Horse Recovery | Ph. Ridina Phase T. Ridina Averaae Departure Status
Owner/Trainer/Stable Rank Time Time Time Pulse Time Speed Time Speed Time
Q 97 Anwar Khan Mahamood Ali 0018746/L M MASERATI/2016/Gelding/other/UNKNOWN 107YM27
1 Q 07:39:20 07:40:56 P 38/36  00:01:36 | 01:54:39 15.75 01:54:39 15.75 08:20:56 Passed
IND 2 | Q | 10:16:29 10:17:52 P 44/48  00:01:23 | 01:56:56 15.80 03:51:35 15.78 10:57:52 Passed
F Q 12:14:06  12:15:49 P 41/44  00:01:43 | 01:16:14 15.98 05:07:49 15.83 Passed
Al Maghaweer Stables / Abdalla Rashid Mohammed Al Nagbi / Al Maghaweer Stable - 2 Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:04:42 / 00:01:34 Lap/Lead: +00:01:13
Q 165 Theyab Abdullah Mohammad Alblooshi 0019944 /DUMARESQ PLATINUM/2012/Gelding/Grey/AngloArabian 106MR42
1| Q | 07:39:32  07:40:48 P 35/36  00:01:16 | 01:54:17 15.80 01:54:17 15.80 08:20:48 Passed
I (& PAK 2 Q 10:16:23  10:17:51 P 41/40  00:01:28 | 01:57:03 15.79 03:51:20 15.80 10:57:51 Passed
F Q 12:14:27 12:18:09 P 46/48  00:03:42 01:16:36 15.90 05:07:56 15.82 Passed
Ali Saeed Mohammed Zayed Alketbi / Saif Khalifa Saif Khalifa Almheiri / BIN DAAEN END Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:06:26 / 00:02:08 Lap/Lead: +00:01:20
Q 36 Humaid Rashed Humaid Rashed Almheiri 0020604 /RUSHOZ LIEUTENANT/2015/Gelding/Bay/AangloArab 1072704
1 Q 07:42:20 07:43:55 P 40/44  00:01:35 01:54:52 15.72 01:54:52 15.72 08:23:55 Passed
= UAE 2 Q 10:19:29  10:20:49 P 38/36  00:01:20 | 01:56:54 15.81 03:51:46 15.77 11:00:49 Passed
F Q 12:16:59  12:19:39 P 42/44  00:02:40 | 01:16:10 15.99 05:07:56 15.82 Passed
ABH Endurance / Musab Saleh Al Marzooqi / ABH Endurance Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:05:35 / 00:01:51 Lap/Lead: +00:01:20
Q 55 Tawakal Ali Mohammad Mari Ali 0004448/SANDINE STERLING/2016/Gelding/Grey/PartArab 0032108
1| Q | 07:38:39 07:40:22 P 25/28  00:01:43 | 01:54:39 15.75 01:54:39 15.75 08:20:22 Passed
I (& PAK 2 Q 10:15:57  10:17:36 P 39/48  00:01:39 | 01:57:14 15.76 03:51:53 15.76 10:57:36 Passed
F Q 12:13:46 12:15:38 P 43/44  00:01:52 01:16:10 15.99 05:08:03 15.82 Passed
Mohammed Nasser Ali Mohammed AlQetaiti / Mohammed Naser Ali Al Qetaiti / Al Awas Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:05:14 / 00:01:44 Lap/Lead: +00:01:27
Q 162 Alya Obaid Juma Ghanem Alshamsi 0018679/L C PERSEPOLIS/2013/Gelding/Grey/Arab 107BH15
1 Q 07:39:28  07:40:46 P 35/36  00:01:18 | 01:54:17 15.80 01:54:17 15.80 08:20:46 Passed
= UAE 2 Q 10:16:20 10:17:46 P 39/40 00:01:26 | 01:57:00 15.79 03:51:17 15.80 10:57:46 Passed
F Q 12:14:32  12:17:43 P 41/42  00:03:11 | 01:16:46 15.87 05:08:03 15.82 Passed
Ali Saeed Mohammed Zayed Alketbi / Saif Khalifa Saif Khalifa Almheiri / BIN DAAEN EN Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:05:55 / 00:01:58 Lap/Lead: +00:01:27
Q 28 Rashed Hamoud Humaid Alghailani Aljneib 0004018/GANDHI DE L'AULNE/2016/Gelding/Bay/UNKNOWN 108BA49
1 Q 07:39:16 07:40:51 P 42/48  00:01:35 01:54:48 15.73 01:54:48 15.73 08:20:51 Passed
: UAE 2 Q 10:16:30  10:17:55 P 50/52  00:01:25 | 01:57:04 15.79 03:51:52 15.76 10:57:55 Passed
F Q 12:14:07 12:16:23 P 44/46  00:02:16 | 01:16:12 15.98 05:08:04 15.81 Passed
Al Maghaweer Stables / Abdalla Rashid Mohammed Al Nagbi / Al Maghaweer Stable - 2 Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:05:16 / 00:01:45 Lap/Lead: +00:01:28
Q 53 Muha d Maraj Abdul Razzaq 0007114 /SHANELLI PARK PEEKATU /2013 /Gelding/Chestnut/PartAra 0028976
1 Q 07:38:41  07:40:29 P 41/42  00:01:48 | 01:54:44 15.74 01:54:44 15.74 08:20:29 Passed
I (& PAK 2 Q 10:16:02 10:17:41 P 43/44  00:01:39 01:57:12 15.77 03:51:56 15.75 10:57:41 Passed
F Q 12:14:32  12:20:47 P 51/52  00:06:15 | 01:16:51 15.85 05:08:47 15.78 Passed
Obaid Khamis Marhoun Faraj AlIDarmaki / Mohammed Naser Ali Al Qetaiti / Al Awasif S Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:09:42 / 00:03:14 Lap/Lead: +00:02:11
Q 114 Abdulla Essa Abdulla Alhasooni Al Ali 0020864 /GLENDAAR WAISAKE/2010/Gelding/Grey/PartArab 106LP30
1 Q 07:39:21 07:41:29 P 51/52 00:02:08 01:55:08 15.69 01:55:08 15.69 08:21:29 Passed
= UAE 2 Q 10:17:03  10:18:30 P 51/52  00:01:27 | 01:57:01 15.79 03:52:09 15.74 10:58:30 Passed
F Q 12:15:09 12:31:29 P 56/56  00:16:20 01:16:39 15.89 05:08:48 15.78 Passed
Maha Khadhar Yaas Fatlawi / Ahmed Mahmoud Mohamed Al Mahmoud / Al Raazm Pvt Sta Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:19:55 / 00:06:38 Lap/Lead: +00:02:12
Q 153 Santiago Martin Cabrera Alonzo 0021682 /SM SIRENA MAHAILHA/2016/Mare/Bay/UNKNOWN 108DA19
1 Q 07:42:00  07:43:26 P 36/40  00:01:26 | 01:55:19 15.66 01:55:19 15.66 08:23:26 Passed
URU 2 Q 10:19:00 10:19:52 P 43/44  00:00:52 01:56:26 15.87 03:51:45 15.77 10:59:52 Passed
T F Q 12:17:11  12:18:18 P 48/48  00:01:07 | 01:17:19 15.75 05:09:04 15.76 Passed
Mubarak Ali Abdulla Al Neyadi / Mubarak Ali abdulla Alneyadi / AMN Privat Stable Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:03:25 / 00:01:08 Lap/Lead: +00:02:28

Ledgend : # = Penalty Applied; ST* = Horse Status After 1st Inspection (P = Passed, I = Re-Insp, E = Re-Exam. )
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BIEV Endurance Qualifier Ride CEN 81.20km Ride on Sun 12th Nov. 2023 at 05:45-06:15AM
Rank Nbr. Rider | Ph. |Phase Arrival Vet In ST*  2nd Insp. Horse Recovery | Ph. Ridina Phase T. Ridina Averaae Departure Status
Owner/Trainer/Stable Rank Time Time Time Pulse Time Speed Time Speed Time
Q 65 Khuloud Mohammed Musabbeh Mohamm 0019489/HELIA DU PORTO 075/2015/Mare/Chestnut/Crossbred 108NK26
1 Q 07:40:15 07:42:26 P 38/44  00:02:11 01:55:24 15.65 01:55:24 15.65 08:22:26 Passed
= UAE 2 Q 10:18:05  10:19:50 P 42/42  00:01:45 | 01:57:24 15.74 03:52:48 15.70 10:59:50 Passed
F Q 12:16:15 12:20:18 P 45/44  00:04:03 01:16:25 15.94 05:09:13 15.76 Passed
Al Bararri Stables / Ali Salman Hassan Mohd Al Sabri / Al Bararri Stables 2 Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:07:59 / 00:02:39 Lap/Lead: +00:02:37
Q 64 Mariam Hamid Mohamed Alrousi Alhamma 0019783 /BRONZE WINGS/2006/Gelding/DUN/PartArab 104XU10
1 Q 07:40:02  07:41:44 P 37/40  00:01:42 | 01:55:06 15.69 01:55:06 15.69 08:21:44 Passed
= UAE 2 | Q | 10:17:25 10:19:29 P 49/52  00:02:04 | 01:57:45 1569  03:52:51  15.69 10:59:29 Passed
F Q 12:16:01  12:20:04 P 47/44  00:04:03 | 01:16:32 15.91 05:09:23 15.75 Passed
Al Bararri Stables / Ali Salman Hassan Mohd Al Sabri / Al Bararri Stables 2 Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:07:49 / 00:02:36 Lap/Lead: +00:02:47
Q 248 Wedad Saif Saeed Ali Alkaabi 0021387/BREMERVALE INXS/2008/Gelding/Bay/Arabian 105WN52
1 Q 07:40:48 07:42:19 P 46/48  00:01:31 01:54:54 15.72 01:54:54 15.72 08:22:19 Passed
= UAE 2 Q 10:18:01  10:19:24 P 48/52  00:01:23 | 01:57:05 15.78 03:51:59 15.75 10:59:24 Passed
F Q 12:17:13 12:18:38 P 47/40 00:01:25 01:17:49 15.65 05:09:48 15.73 Passed
Hind Abdulla Ali Alneyadi / Hamdan Saeed Al Tuwair AL Ameri / Private Individual Stable Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:04:19 / 00:01:26 Lap/Lead: +00:03:12
Q 40 Meera Yousef Abdulla Leamash Alteneiji 0020720/EO SAFWAN/2008/Gelding/Grey/Arabian 105AJ42
1 Q 07:40:00  07:42:41 P 55/56  00:02:41 | 01:55:45 15.60 01:55:45 15.60 08:22:41 Passed
= UAE 2 Q 10:18:14 10:20:39 P 54/52 00:02:25 01:57:58 15.67 03:53:43 15.63 11:00:39 Passed
F Q 12:16:50  12:20:22 P 55/56  00:03:32 | 01:16:11 15.99 05:09:54 15.72 Passed
Meera Yousef Abdulla Leamash Alteneiji / Buti Rashid Juma ambatawi Al Ali / AL ANAN Total /Avg. Recov.:(00:08:38 / 00:02:52 Lap/Lead: +00:03:18
Q 92 Afnan Ibrahim Abdulrasool Moosa Ahmed 0006270/WADJA AL LAUVIAH/2012/Mare/Grey/Arabe 105ZL57
1 Q 07:46:10 07:47:45 P 55/52 00:01:35 01:56:14 15.54 01:56:14 15.54 08:27:45 Passed
= UAE 2 Q 10:23:31  10:24:52 P 46/46  00:01:21 | 01:57:07 15.78 03:53:21 15.66 11:04:52 Passed
F Q 12:21:46 12:23:24 P 48/48  00:01:38 01:16:54 15.84 05:10:15 15.70 Passed
Al Maghaweer Stables / Shahid Khan Ambaras Khan / Al Maghaweer Stable - 3 Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:04:34 / 00:01:31 Lap/Lead: +00:03:39
Q 206 Muhammad Nawab Muhammad Sarwar 0019505/SARAID DIAMANT/2011/Gelding/Chestnut/Arabian 106HY06
1 Q 07:40:56  07:42:23 P 39/40  00:01:27 | 01:54:55 15.72 01:54:55 15.72 08:22:23 Passed
I (& PAK 2 Q 10:18:09 10:19:48 P 54/54  00:01:39 01:57:25 15.74 03:52:20 15.73 10:59:48 Passed
F Q 12:17:46  12:19:00 P 41/40  00:01:14 | 01:17:58 15.62 05:10:18 15.70 Passed
Saeed Mabkhout Suhail Almenhali / Hamdan Saeed Al Tuwair AL Ameri / Hamdan ST Sta Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:04:20 / 00:01:26 Lap/Lead: +00:03:42
Q 94 Sharina Ahmad Rashed Almulla Alfalasi 0009028/RABAH DE L'ENCLOS/2015/Gelding/Chestnut/Arabe 107KK72
1 Q 07:46:42 07:48:26 P 46/48  00:01:44 | 01:56:58 15.44 01:56:58 15.44 08:28:26 Passed
= UAE 2 Q 10:24:00  10:25:19 P 39/40  00:01:19 | 01:56:53 15.81 03:53:51 15.63 11:05:19 Passed
F Q 12:21:51 12:23:36 P 51/52 00:01:45 01:16:32 1591 05:10:23 15.70 Passed
Al Maghaweer Stables / Shahid Khan Ambaras Khan / Al Maghaweer Stable - 3 Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:04:48 / 00:01:36 Lap/Lead: +00:03:47
Q 66 Fay Mohammad Ali 0009677 /RO ARTEMISA 451/2015/Mare/Chestnut/Crossbred 108NK25
1 Q 07:40:12  07:41:55 P 40/40  00:01:43 | 01:54:56 15.71 01:54:56 15.71 08:21:55 Passed
2 Q 10:17:39 10:19:44 P 41/44  00:02:05 01:57:49 15.69 03:52:45 15.70 10:59:44 Passed
F Q 12:17:29 12:20:09 P 46/48  00:02:40 01:17:45 15.67 05:10:30 15.69 Passed
Al Bararri Stables / Ali Salman Hassan Mohd Al Sabri / Al Bararri Stables 2 Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:06:28 / 00:02:09 Lap/Lead: +00:03:54
Q 133 Kawtar Zitouni 0020301/RO PISCO/2017/Gelding/Bay/Arab 108MI95
1 Q 07:40:16 07:43:13 P 47/52 00:02:57 01:56:10 15.55 01:56:10 15.55 08:23:13 Passed
- MAR 2| Q | 10:1850 10:21:51 P 47/48  00:03:01 | 01:58:38 1558  03:54:48  15.56 11:01:51 Passed
F Q 12:18:05  12:22:41 P 49/44  00:04:36 | 01:16:14 15.98 05:11:02 15.66 Passed
Al Wathba Stables / Jabar Singh Chatur Singh / Al Wathba Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:10:34 / 00:03:31 Lap/Lead: +00:04:26

Ledgend : # = Penalty Applied; ST* = Horse Status After 1st Inspection (P = Passed, I = Re-Insp, E = Re-Exam. )
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Weather Temperature

Final Gate o1z

G2 27.9°C /
ReSUH: G328.4°C ‘ w» %)
1 iy .
START PASSED ELIMINATED
BIEV Endurance Qualifier Ride CEN 81.20km Ride on Sun 12th Nov. 2023 at 05:45-06:15AM
Rank Nbr. Rider | Ph. |Phase Arrival Vet In ST*  2nd Insp. Horse Recovery | Ph. Ridina Phase T. Ridina Averaae Departure Status
Owner/Trainer/Stable Rank Time Time Time Pulse Time Speed Time Speed Time
Q 264 Safdar Ali Wazir Muhammad 0021122 /RO ARTEMISA 16/2016/Mare/Chestnut/AangloArab 0029607
1 Q 07:40:27 07:42:31 P 41/42 00:02:04 | 01:56:41 15.48 01:56:41 15.48 08:22:31 Passed
PAK 2 | Q | 10:18:14 10:20:25 P 49/48  00:02:11 | 01:57:54 15.67 03:54:35 15.58 11:00:25 Passed
F Q 12:16:56  12:21:23 55/56  00:04:27 | 01:16:31 15.92 05:11:06 15.66 Passed
Ali Abdulrahman Saeed Abdulghafour Almegbaali / Ali Abdulrahman Saeed Almegba Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:08:42 / 00:02:54 Lap/Lead: +00:04:30
Q 250 Rashed Abdulla Khamis Al Dhaheri 0002876/RA SULTAN/2017 /Gelding/Chestnut/Crossbred 0030898
1| Q | 07:50:30 07:52:57 P 44/44  00:02:27 | 01:55:21 15.66 01:55:21 15.66 08:32:57 Passed
: UAE 2 Q 10:28:42  10:31:05 P 51/48  00:02:23 | 01:58:08 15.64 03:53:29 15.65 11:11:05 Passed
F Q 12:29:15 12:32:53 P 49/50 00:03:38 01:18:10 15.58 05:11:39 15.63 Passed
Rashed Abdulla Khamis Aldhaheri / Saif Abdulla Khamis Aldhaheri / Private Individual S Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:08:28 / 00:02:49 Lap/Lead: +00:05:03
Q 134 Mohamed Saleh Al Attas 0007494 /ALI VICENTE/2015/Gelding/Chestnut/Arab 108MI175
1 Q 07:38:53 07:42:32 P 49/52 00:03:39 01:56:37 15.49 01:56:37 15.49 08:22:32 Passed
= UAE 2 Q 10:18:11  10:21:02 P 55/56  00:02:51 | 01:58:30 15.59 03:55:07 15.54 11:01:02 Passed
F Q 12:17:51  12:22:30 P 56/52  00:04:39 | 01:16:49 15.86 05:11:56 15.62 Passed
Al Wathba Stables / Jabar Singh Chatur Singh / Al Wathba Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:11:09 / 00:03:43 Lap/Lead: +00:05:20
Q 100 Ahmed Abdulla Essa Alhuraiz Al Huraiz 0003143 /SM B GLAM/2013/Mare/Grey/UNKNOWN 107NA94
1| Q | 07:50:55 07:53:14 P 44/44  00:02:19 | 01:56:29 15.50 01:56:29 15.50 08:33:14 Passed
: UAE 2 Q 10:29:18  10:31:43 P 47/48  00:02:25 | 01:58:29 15.60 03:54:58 15.55 11:11:43 Passed
F Q 12:29:16 12:35:47 P 47/56  00:06:31 01:17:33 15.71 05:12:31 15.59 Passed
Ali Ahmed Mohammed Alsam Alshehhi / Ahmed Mohammed Saleh Alsam Alshehhi / AIM Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:11:15 / 00:03:45 Lap/Lead: +00:05:55
Q 101 Musaab Mohammad Ahmad Belqaizi Al Fal 0010101/DALRIADA KOSTMEKASH /2015 /Gelding/Grey/UNKNOWN 108MV40
1 Q 07:50:58  07:53:48 P 46/44  00:02:50 | 01:57:12 15.41 01:57:12 15.41 08:33:48 Passed
= UAE 2 Q 10:29:30 10:31:54 P 51/52 00:02:24 | 01:58:06 15.65 03:55:18 15.53 11:11:54 Passed
F Q 12:29:08  12:35:46 P 53/52  00:06:38 | 01:17:14 15.77 05:12:32 15.59 Passed
Ali Ahmed Mohammed Alsam Alshehhi / Ahmed Mohammed Saleh Alsam Alshehhi / AIM Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:11:52 / 00:03:57 Lap/Lead: +00:05:56
Q 39 Ali Abdulla Ali Bin Zayed Alfalasi 0020432 /FRANSIS KAYA /2011 /Stallion/Bay/Purebrdarab 0024702
1 Q 07:51:00 07:53:23 P 33/36  00:02:23 01:56:34 15.49 01:56:34 15.49 08:33:23 Passed
: UAE 2 Q 10:29:25  10:31:38 P 50/48  00:02:13 | 01:58:15 15.63 03:54:49 15.56 11:11:38 Passed
F Q 12:29:22 12:33:12 P 45/48  00:03:50 01:17:44 15.67 05:12:33 15.59 Passed
Mohammed Ahmad Hassan Rashed Al Abbar / Mohd Ahmed Hassan Al Abbar / Al Abbar Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:08:26 / 00:02:48 Lap/Lead: +00:05:57
Q 263 Saba Safwan Mohd Taisir Khdair 0021353 /ADBARINA 11 '15/2015/Gelding/Bay/unkn 0030736
1 Q 07:41:10  07:44:17 P 46/48  00:03:07 | 01:58:19 15.26 01:58:19 15.26 08:24:17 Passed
= JOR 2 Q 10:19:55 10:22:33 P 47/56  00:02:38 01:58:16 15.63 03:56:35 15.44 11:02:33 Passed
F Q 12:18:47  12:21:13 P 54/54  00:02:26 | 01:16:14 15.98 05:12:49 15.57 Passed
Ali Abdulrahman Saeed Abdulghafour Almegbaali / Ali Abdulrahman Saeed Almegba Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:08:11 / 00:02:43 Lap/Lead: +00:06:13
Q 88 Hamda Mohamad Youssef Shafie Ben Yaz 0021023 /DRAGON AL REEF/2015/Gelding/Chestnut/Arab 0030747
1 Q 07:43:55 07:47:38 P 41/44  00:03:43 01:56:39 15.48 01:56:39 15.48 08:27:38 Passed
E coM 2 Q 10:23:26  10:27:27 P 46/48  00:04:01 | 01:59:49 15.42 03:56:28 15.45 11:07:27 Passed
F Q 12:23:59 12:28:58 P 52/52 00:04:59 01:16:32 1591 05:13:00 15.57 Passed
Sultan Essa Al Qassab / Sultan Essa Khairalla Mohammed Alqassab / Al Madam Pvt Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:12:43 / 00:04:14 Lap/Lead: +00:06:24
Q 200 Hamda Ahmed Hussain Ahmed Alzarooni 0019996 /Awarran Park Druids Shadow/2016/Gelding/Chestnut/Par 107RV39
1 Q 07:45:50  07:48:58 P 46/44  00:03:08 | 01:59:02 15.17 01:59:02 15.17 08:28:58 Passed
= UAE 2 Q 10:24:28 10:27:14 P 44/48  00:02:46 | 01:58:16 15.63 03:57:18 15.40 11:07:14 Passed
F Q 12:23:29  12:25:52 P 54/52  00:02:23 | 01:16:15 15.97 05:13:33 15.54 Passed
Faisal Saeed Binzaal Al Dhaheri / Faisal Saeed Ali Binzaal Al Dhaheri / Faisal bin Zaal Pvt Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:08:17 / 00:02:45 Lap/Lead: +00:06:57

Ledgend : # = Penalty Applied; ST* = Horse Status After 1st Inspection (P = Passed, I = Re-Insp, E = Re-Exam. )
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Weather Temperature
G1 26°C

G2 27.9°C

G3 28.4°C

Final Gate
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START

PASSED ELIMINATED

BIEV Endurance Qualifier Ride CEN 81.20km Ride on Sun 12th Nov. 2023 at 05:45-06:15AM

Rank Nbr. Rider | Ph. [Phase Arrival Vet In ST* 2ndInsp. | Horse Recovery | Ph.Ridina Phase T. Ridina Averaae Departure Status
Owner/Trainer/Stable Rank Time Time Time Pulse Time Speed Time Speed Time
Q 47 Kailash Ram Padma Ram 0004649/SM LADY SHEIK/2010/Mare/Chestnut/AangloArab 104XI16
1 Q 07:45:59  07:49:17 P 45/48  00:03:18 | 02:00:24 15.00 02:00:24 15.00 08:29:17 Passed
IND 2 Q 10:25:00  10:27:05 P 41/40  00:02:05 | 01:57:48 15.69 03:58:12 15.34 11:07:05 Passed
F Q 12:23:19  12:26:06 P 45/48  00:02:47 | 01:16:14 15.98 05:14:26 15.49 Passed

Al Aryam Endurance Team / Majed Ali Hassan Ahmed Al Marzooqi / Al Aryam Endurance T Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:08:10 / 00:02:43 Lap/Lead: +00:07:50

Q 93 Aliyaa Ali Ahmed Khalifa Alzaabi 0020153 /NADJI EL SAREI/2016/Gelding/Chestnut/Arabe 107KK67
1 Q 07:46:41  07:49:28 P 50/52  00:02:47 | 02:00:22 15.00 02:00:22 15.00 08:29:28 Passed
= UAE 2 Q 10:25:03  10:27:17 P 51/52  00:02:14 | 01:57:49 15.69 03:58:11 15.34 11:07:17 Passed
B} Q 12:23:33  12:41:35 P 56/56  00:18:02 | 01:16:16 15.97 05:14:27 15.49 Passed

Al Maghaweer Stables / Dalpat Singh Ganpat Singh / Al Maghaweer Stable - 9 Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:23:03 / 00:07:41 Lap/Lead: +00:07:51

Q 52 Momeen Gouri Sher Mohd Gouri 0004496 /MAGIC GLENN MAHORA/2005/Mare/Bay/PartArab 103UA57
1 Q 07:45:54 07:49:11 P 44/48 00:03:17 02:00:09 15.03 02:00:09 15.03 08:29:11 Passed
IND 2 Q 10:25:02  10:27:23 P 41/46  00:02:21 | 01:58:12 15.63 03:58:21 15.33 11:07:23 Passed
F Q 12:23:46 12:26:32 P 46/48 00:02:46 01:16:23 15.95 05:14:44 15.48 Passed

Al Aryam Endurance Team / Majed Ali Hassan Ahmed Al Marzooqi / Al Aryam Endurance T Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:08:24 / 00:02:48 Lap/Lead: +00:08:08

Q 95 SAWAI SINGH DEVI SINGH 0009442 /BULLIO Q CASTLE/2016/Gelding/Grey/PartArab 108BI59
1 Q 07:52:20  07:54:41 P 40/44  00:02:21 | 01:55:56 15.58 01:55:56 15.58 08:34:41 Passed
IND 2 Q 10:30:39  10:33:14 P 41/44  00:02:35 | 01:58:33 15.59 03:54:29 15.58 11:13:14 Passed
17 Q 12:33:38  12:36:54 P 45/48  00:03:16 | 01:20:24 15.15 05:14:53 15.47 Passed

Al Maghaweer Stables / Matar Ali Malll Al Hammadi / Al Maghaweer Stable Total /Avg. Recov.:(00:08:12 / 00:02:44 Lap/Lead: +00:08:17

Q 99 Prakash Ram Budha Ram 0008876/DARE DARE DE BOZOULS /2013 /Gelding/Bay/UNKNOWN 107EK36
1 Q 07:46:19 07:48:16 P 47/48  00:01:57 02:00:56 14.93 02:00:56 14.93 08:28:16 Passed
IND 2 Q 10:23:53  10:25:57 P 42/36  00:02:04 | 01:57:41 15.70 03:58:37 15.31 11:05:57 Passed
F Q 12:22:14 12:25:01 P 53/54  00:02:47 01:16:17 15.97 05:14:54 15.47 Passed
Al Maghaweer Stables / Dalpat Singh Ganpat Singh / Al Maghaweer Stable - 9 Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:06:48 / 00:02:16 Lap/Lead: +00:08:18
Q 89 Khangar Singh Hamir Singh 0004931/GANGSTER FEUILLEE/2016/Gelding/Bay/UNKNOWN 108BA43
1 Q 07:46:30  07:48:21 P 41/40  00:01:51 | 02:00:59 14.93 02:00:59 14.93 08:28:21 Passed
IND 2 Q 10:23:50 10:25:39 P 44/44  00:01:49 01:57:18 15.75 03:58:17 15.33 11:05:39 Passed
F Q 12:22:18  12:25:11 P 43/44  00:02:53 | 01:16:39 15.89 05:14:56 15.47 Passed
Al Maghaweer Stables / Dalpat Singh Ganpat Singh / Al Maghaweer Stable - 9 Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:06:33 / 00:02:11 Lap/Lead: +00:08:20
Q 50 Hamad Mohammed Juma Rashed Alshams 0020510/FINITA/2010/Mare/Grey/uknw 105AJ48
1 Q 07:50:41 07:52:27 P 44/44  00:01:46 | 01:55:32 15.63 01:55:32 15.63 08:32:27 Passed
= UAE 2 Q 10:28:59  10:30:49 P 45/44  00:01:50 | 01:58:22 15.61 03:53:54 15.62 11:10:49 Passed
F Q 12:32:09  12:35:28 P 51/52  00:03:19 | 01:21:20 14.98 05:15:14 15.46 Passed
Al Maghaweer Stables / Shahid Khan Ambaras Khan / Al Maghaweer Stable - 3 Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:06:55 / 00:02:18 Lap/Lead: +00:08:38
Q 51 Maitha Hasan Mohammad Hasan Almarzoo 0020632 /CASTLEBAR SABOTAGE /2017 /Mare/Bay/UNKNOWN 108AN62
1 Q 07:50:51  07:52:34 P 42/44  00:01:43 | 01:55:37 15.62 01:55:37 15.62 08:32:34 Passed
: UAE 2 Q 10:31:21 10:32:59 P 45/48  00:01:38 02:00:25 15.35 03:56:02 15.48 11:12:59 Passed
F Q 12:32:18 12:36:25 P 47/50 00:04:07 01:19:19 15.36 05:15:21 15.45 Passed

Al Maghaweer Stables / Shahid Khan Ambaras Khan / Al Maghaweer Stable - 3 Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:07:28 / 00:02:29 Lap/Lead: +00:08:45

Q 91 Khaled Abdulla Hasan Shahdad Alblooshi 0019977 /HABIB/2006/Gelding/Chestnut/Arab 105LD76
1| Q | 07:50:58 07:52:46 P 41/44  00:01:48 | 01:55:46 1560  01:55:46  15.60 08:32:46 Passed
= UAE 2 | Q | 10:31:28 10:33:20 P 39/36  00:01:52 | 02:00:34 1533  03:56:20  15.46 11:13:20 Passed
F | Q | 12:3242 12:35:54 P 43/48  00:03:12 | 01:19:22 1535  05:15:42  15.43 Passed

Al Maghaweer Stables / Shahid Khan Ambaras Khan / Al Maghaweer Stable - 3 Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:06:52 / 00:02:17 Lap/Lead: +00:09:06

Ledgend : # = Penalty Applied; ST* = Horse Status After 1st Inspection (P = Passed, I = Re-Insp, E = Re-Exam. )
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Weather Temperature
G1 26°C

G2 27.9°C

G3 28.4°C

Final Gate
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PASSED ELIMINATED

BIEV Endurance Qualifier Ride CEN 81.20km Ride on Sun 12th Nov. 2023 at 05:45-06:15AM

Rank Nbr. Rider | Ph. |Phase Arrival Vet In ST*  2nd Insp. Horse Recovery | Ph. Ridina Phase T. Ridina Averaae Departure Status
Owner/Trainer/Stable Rank Time Time Time Pulse Time Speed Time Speed Time
Q 90 Sultan Ameer Omar Awadh Alseiari 0020783 /PERSEUS-PISCES OF BEDAIN /2014 /Gelding/Chestnut/Arab 0031668
1 Q 07:50:52 07:52:31 P 56/56  00:01:39 01:55:44 15.60 01:55:44 15.60 08:32:31 Passed
= UAE 2 Q 10:29:02  10:33:17 P 54/54  00:04:15 | 02:00:46 15.30 03:56:30 15.45 11:13:17 Passed
F Q 12:32:31  12:36:49 P 50/44  00:04:18 | 01:19:14 15.37 05:15:44 15.43 Passed
Al Maghaweer Stables / Saif Salem Mohd Al Farsi / Al Maghaweer Stable - 3 Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:10:12 / 00:03:24 Lap/Lead: +00:09:08
Q 86 Hazza Suhail Khamis Sulaiman Alebri 0020011/POLAROID/2010/Gelding/Bay/Mestizo 1051W84
1 Q 07:45:36  07:51:35 P 43/40  00:05:59 | 02:01:46 14.83 02:01:46 14.83 08:31:35 Passed
: UAE 2 Q 10:27:20  10:29:36 P 47/48  00:02:16 | 01:58:01 15.66 03:59:47 15.24 11:09:36 Passed
F Q 12:25:58 12:30:32 P 49/44  00:04:34 | 01:16:22 15.95 05:16:09 15.41 Passed
Khalifa Suhail Khamis Alebri / Khalifa Suhail Khamis Alebri / Al Khair Pvt Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:12:49 / 00:04:16 Lap/Lead: +00:09:33
Q 22 Hind Mohammed Salem Ismaeil Albedwaw 0009499 /A'LANDELL TIMELY/2012/Gelding/Bay/PartArab 106EE09
1 Q 07:45:45 07:49:01 P 52/56  00:03:16 | 02:01:51 14.82 02:01:51 14.82 08:29:01 Passed
= UAE 2 Q 10:24:28  10:27:06 P 46/48  00:02:38 | 01:58:05 15.65 03:59:56 15.23 11:07:06 Passed
F Q 12:23:33  12:25:49 P 48/52  00:02:16 | 01:16:27 15.93 05:16:23 15.40 Passed
Ali Majed Ali Hassan Almarzooqi / Faisal Saeed Ali Binzaal Al Dhaheri / Faisal bin Zaal Pvt Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:08:10 / 00:02:43 Lap/Lead: +00:09:47
Q 255 Omar Abdulla Naji Salem Alhashmi 0020859/AHMADANI SPARKIYAH /2013 /Mare/Chestnut/uknw 0024715
1 Q 07:43:35 07:47:41 P 46/48  00:04:06 | 02:00:15 15.02 02:00:15 15.02 08:27:41 Passed
: UAE 2 Q 10:23:34  10:27:31 P 48/48  00:03:57 | 01:59:50 15.42 04:00:05 15.22 11:07:31 Passed
F Q 12:23:50 12:28:43 P 45/48  00:04:53 01:16:19 15.96 05:16:24 15.40 Passed
Saif Essa Al Qassab / Saif Essa Khairalla Mohammed Al Qassab / Private Individual Stable Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:12:56 / 00:04:18 Lap/Lead: +00:09:48
Q 201 Chail Singh 0006500/AWARRAN PARK SUMMER ALADIN/2016/Gelding/Chestnut/ 108BI73
1 Q 07:45:43  07:48:55 P 53/56  00:03:12 | 02:01:42 14.84 02:01:42 14.84 08:28:55 Passed
IND 2 Q 10:24:24 10:27:25 P 46/48  00:03:01 01:58:30 15.59 04:00:12 15.21 11:07:25 Passed
F Q 12:23:44  12:25:56 P 47/52  00:02:12 | 01:16:19 15.96 05:16:31 15.39 Passed
Faisal Saeed Binzaal Al Dhaheri / Faisal Saeed Ali Binzaal Al Dhaheri / Faisal bin Zaal Pvt Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:08:25 / 00:02:48 Lap/Lead: +00:09:55
Q 98 Sultan Aref Mohsen 0008362 /STIRLINGS CARLOS/2016/Gelding/Bay/UNKNOWN 108AN49
1 Q 07:46:56 07:49:27 P 41/44  00:02:31 02:02:45 14.71 02:02:45 14.71 08:29:27 Passed
= YEM 2 Q 10:25:12  10:27:19 P 37/44  00:02:07 | 01:57:52 15.68 04:00:37 15.19 11:07:19 Passed
F Q 12:23:38 12:26:16 P 38/40 00:02:38 01:16:19 15.96 05:16:56 15.37 Passed
Al Maghaweer Stables / Dalpat Singh Ganpat Singh / Al Maghaweer Stable - 9 Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:07:16 / 00:02:25 Lap/Lead: +00:10:20
Q 27 Mouza Abdulrahman Jasem Algalaf Almhei 0009332/BAIRON DU GRANDVAL/2011/Gelding/Bay/Arabe 105ZX15
1 Q 07:51:39  07:54:31 P 45/44  00:02:52 | 01:56:29 15.50 01:56:29 15.50 08:34:31 Passed
= UAE 2 Q 10:30:29 10:33:23 P 37/40 00:02:54 | 01:58:52 15.55 03:55:21 15.53 11:13:23 Passed
F Q 12:35:27  12:39:16 P 54/52  00:03:49 | 01:22:04 14.84 05:17:25 15.35 Passed
Al Maghaweer Stables / Matar Ali Malll Al Hammadi / Al Maghaweer Stable Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:09:35 / 00:03:11 Lap/Lead: +00:10:49
Q 45 Hamad Khalid Mohd Abdulla Alzahed 0020840/AINHOA RADIEUX/2012/Gelding/Chestnut/Arabian 106KP10
1 Q 07:41:42 07:44:23 P 41/40 00:02:41 01:55:39 15.62 01:55:39 15.62 08:24:23 Passed
= UAE 2 Q 10:20:30  10:23:03 P 49/48  00:02:33 | 01:58:40 15.57 03:54:19 15.59 11:03:03 Passed
F Q 12:27:19 12:30:20 P 54/56  00:03:01 01:24:16 14.45 05:18:35 15.29 Passed
Al Aasfa 3 Endurance Stables / Ahmed Mohammed Yafour Mohammed Al Subousi / Al Aasf Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:08:15 / 00:02:45 Lap/Lead: +00:11:59
Q 193 Laxman Singh Shyam Singh 0009578/HH SB MOUSAFEERAH MOUFTAKERAH /2013 /Mare/Grey/Ar 106LG78
1 Q 07:45:59  07:49:23 43/40  00:03:24 | 01:59:45 15.08 01:59:45 15.08 08:29:23 Passed
IND 2 Q 10:25:03 10:28:17 44/36  00:03:14 | 01:58:54 15.54 03:58:39 15.31 11:08:17 Passed
F Q 12:28:31  12:33:29 P 48/44  00:04:58 | 01:20:14 15.18 05:18:53 15.28 Passed
Etihad Stables / Khaled Faisal Salameh Al Amir / Etihad Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:11:36 / 00:03:52 Lap/Lead: +00:12:17

Copyright © 2023-2024 Emirates International Endurance Village. All rights reserved.

Ledgend : # = Penalty Applied; ST* = Horse Status After 1st Inspection (P = Passed, I = Re-Insp, E = Re-Exam. )
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BIEV Endurance Qualifier Ride CEN 81.20km Ride on Sun 12th Nov. 2023 at 05:45-06:15AM
Rank Nbr. Rider | Ph. |Phase Arrival Vet In ST*  2nd Insp. Horse Recovery | Ph. Ridina Phase T. Ridina Averaae Departure Status
Owner/Trainer/Stable Rank Time Time Time Pulse Time Speed Time Speed Time
Q 191 Bheru Singh Uttam Singh 0009641/BARAKA MUHA/2012/Gelding/Bay/Arab 106LG73
1 Q 07:46:07 07:49:15 P 48/48  00:03:08 01:59:40 15.09 01:59:40 15.09 08:29:15 Passed
IND 2 Q 10:24:57  10:28:08 P 46/48  00:03:11 | 01:58:53 15.54 03:58:33 15.32 11:08:08 Passed
F Q 12:28:35 12:33:26 P 48/48  00:04:51 01:20:27 15.14 05:19:00 15.27 Passed
Etihad Stables / Khaled Faisal Salameh Al Amir / Etihad Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:11:10 / 00:03:43 Lap/Lead: +00:12:24
Q 132 Aisha Alnoman Al Shamsi 0009854 /0M DE MASFERRER /2011 /Gelding/Chestnut/AangloArab 105RF00
1 Q 07:57:41  07:59:49 P 33/32  00:02:08 | 01:56:18 15.53 01:56:18 15.53 08:39:49 Passed
= UAE 2 | Q | 10:37:25 10:39:30 P 46/34  00:02:05 | 01:59:41 1544  03:55:59 1548 11:19:30 Passed
F Q 12:42:32  12:44:34 P 47/47  00:02:02 | 01:23:02 14.67 05:19:01 15.27 Passed
Ali Mohammed Abdulla AIRumaithi / Ali Mohamed Abdulla Al Rumaithi / Al Rumaithi En Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:06:15 / 00:02:05 Lap/Lead: +00:12:25
Q 72 Meshaal Morhaf Al Kurdi 0008800/Donner/2009/Gelding/Bay/Arabian 0026520
1 Q 07:57:28 08:00:24 P 39/40 00:02:56 | 01:56:51 15.46 01:56:51 15.46 08:40:24 Passed
= SYR 2 Q 10:37:42  10:40:26 P 44/44  00:02:44 | 02:00:02 15.40 03:56:53 15.43 11:20:26 Passed
F Q 12:42:40 12:45:31 P 49/52 00:02:51 01:22:14 14.81 05:19:07 15.27 Passed
Abdul Aziz Abdul Raoof Al Awar / Abdulaziz Abdulraoof Abdulrahman Alawar / Al Fahidi Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:08:31 / 00:02:50 Lap/Lead: +00:12:31
Q 295 Surendra Singh Hukam Singh 0021689/SALAM/2013/Gelding/Grey/DemiSangArabe 106SY24
1 Q 07:46:14  07:49:54 P 53/52  00:03:40 | 02:01:55 14.81 02:01:55 14.81 08:29:54 Passed
IND 2 Q 10:28:18 10:30:26 P 44/48  00:02:08 02:00:32 15.33 04:02:27 15.07 11:10:26 Passed
F Q 12:27:08  12:32:40 P 53/56  00:05:32 | 01:16:42 15.88 05:19:09 15.27 Passed
ROYAL ENDURANCE TEAM OF BAHRAIN / Alhareth Mohamed Jaafar Abdulla Abdulrahim Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:11:20 / 00:03:46 Lap/Lead: +00:12:33
Q 301 Kalu Ram Raika 0020805/SAFIEN/2010/Gelding/Bay/UNKNOWN 105KP31
1 Q 07:46:26 07:49:56 P 48/48  00:03:30 02:02:23 14.76 02:02:23 14.76 08:29:56 Passed
IND 2 Q 10:28:12  10:29:53 P 43/44  00:01:41 | 01:59:57 15.41 04:02:20 15.08 11:09:53 Passed
F Q 12:26:44 12:30:08 P 49/52 00:03:24 | 01:16:51 15.85 05:19:11 15.26 Passed
ROYAL ENDURANCE TEAM OF BAHRAIN / Alhareth Mohamed Jaafar Abdulla Abdulrahim / Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:08:35 / 00:02:51 Lap/Lead: +00:12:35
Q 192 Arjun Singh Prem Singh 0007200/HH SYROCCO/2011/Gelding/Grey/Arab 106FI75
1 Q 07:46:04  07:49:20 P 47/48  00:03:16 | 01:59:56 15.06 01:59:56 15.06 08:29:20 Passed
IND 2 Q 10:25:01 10:28:14 P 55/56  00:03:13 01:58:54 15.54 03:58:50 15.30 11:08:14 Passed
F Q 12:28:41  12:33:47 P 55/56  00:05:06 | 01:20:27 15.14 05:19:17 15.26 Passed
Etihad Stables / Khaled Faisal Salameh Al Amir / Etihad Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:11:35 / 00:03:51 Lap/Lead: +00:12:41
Q 156 Samundar Kalyan 0021643 /PHARITZ MUZAHEEM /2016 /Stallion/Grey/Arab 0032283
1 Q 07:41:37 07:43:20 P 35/36  00:01:43 01:54:50 15.73 01:54:50 15.73 08:23:20 Passed
IND 2 Q 10:21:12  10:23:06 P 48/44  00:01:54 | 01:59:46 15.43 03:54:36 15.58 11:03:06 Passed
F Q 12:27:49 12:35:23 P 44/48 00:07:34 01:24:43 14.38 05:19:19 15.26 Passed
Ahmad Ali Sultan Al Shamsi / Ahmad Ali Sultan Alshamsi / AS endurance stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:11:11 / 00:03:43 Lap/Lead: +00:12:43
Q 300 Sanga Ram Ganga Ram 0020806/SARUK MADELEIN/2010/Gelding/Bay/Arab 106FF65
1 Q 07:46:53  07:51:08 P 49/48  00:04:15 | 02:03:07 14.67 02:03:07 14.67 08:31:08 Passed
IND 2 Q 10:28:25 10:30:43 P 52/54  00:02:18 01:59:35 15.45 04:02:42 15.06 11:10:43 Passed
F Q 12:27:22 12:33:03 P 46/46  00:05:41 01:16:39 15.89 05:19:21 15.26 Passed
ROYAL ENDURANCE TEAM OF BAHRAIN / Alhareth Mohamed Jaafar Abdulla Abdulrahim Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:12:14 / 00:04:04 Lap/Lead: +00:12:45
Q 73 Abdul Rahim Dadan 0006274 /SOLYST IBN ALMARKAB/2011/Gelding/Grey/AngloArab 105YA17
1 Q 07:48:56 07:51:22 P 40/40 00:02:26 | 02:01:37 14.85 02:01:37 14.85 08:31:22 Passed
PAK 2| Q | 10:26:53 10:22041 P 46/48  00:02:48 | 01:58:19 1562  03:59:56  15.23 11:09:41 Passed
F Q 12:29:07  12:34:32 P 52/54  00:05:25 | 01:19:26 15.33 05:19:22 15.26 Passed
Abdul Aziz Abdulla Saeed Al Ghandi / Abdulaziz Abdulla Saeed Mohammad Alghandi / A Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:10:39 / 00:03:33 Lap/Lead: +00:12:46

Ledgend : # = Penalty Applied; ST* = Horse Status After 1st Inspection (P = Passed, I = Re-Insp, E = Re-Exam. )
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Weather Temperature

Final Gate o1z

G2 27.9°C

RGSUH G3 28.4°C ‘ - .gl: )

f .

START PASSED ELIMINATED

BIEV Endurance Qualifier Ride CEN 81.20km Ride on Sun 12th Nov. 2023 at 05:45-06:15AM
Rank Nbr. Rider | Ph. |Phase Arrival Vet In ST*  2nd Insp. Horse Recovery | Ph. Ridina Phase T. Ridina Averaae Departure Status
Owner/Trainer/Stable Rank Time Time Time Pulse Time Speed Time Speed Time
Q 299 Durg Singh Nakat Singh 0020160/DANOK S.ELGUEA/2011/Gelding/Chestnut/AA 105ZB87
1 Q 07:46:49 07:50:19 P 52/50 00:03:30 02:02:35 14.73 02:02:35 14.73 08:30:19 Passed
IND 2 Q 10:28:36  10:30:38 P 42/36  00:02:02 | 02:00:19 15.36 04:02:54 15.04 11:10:38 Passed
F Q 12:27:09  12:29:37 P 46/48  00:02:28 | 01:16:31 15.92 05:19:25 15.25 Passed
ROYAL ENDURANCE TEAM OF BAHRAIN / Alhareth Mohamed Jaafar Abdulla Abdulrahim Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:08:00 / 00:02:40 Lap/Lead: +00:12:49
Q 302 Mahendra Singh Nag Singh 0021654 /EMNA DU BARHAIN/2014 /Mare/Grey/ORIGINEETRANGERES 107UJ19
1 Q 07:46:48  07:51:33 P 51/52  00:04:45 | 02:03:52 14.58 02:03:52 14.58 08:31:33 Passed
IND 2 Q 10:28:39  10:30:45 P 50/52  00:02:06 | 01:59:12 15.50 04:03:04 15.03 11:10:45 Passed
F Q 12:27:22 12:47:18 P 56/56  00:19:56 | 01:16:37 15.90 05:19:41 15.24 Passed
ROYAL ENDURANCE TEAM OF BAHRAIN / Alhareth Mohamed Jaafar Abdulla Abdulrahim / Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:26:47 / 00:08:55 Lap/Lead: +00:13:05
Q 304 Mohamed Abdulhameed Mohamed Alhash 0006670/COOKY QUATRE VENTS /2012 /Gelding/Chestnut/DEMISANG 106R]79
1 Q 07:46:22 07:50:44 P 46/48  00:04:22 02:02:47 14.71 02:02:47 14.71 08:30:44 Passed
[’ BRN 2 Q 10:28:46 10:31:11 P 47/52 00:02:25 02:00:27 15.34 04:03:14 15.02 11:11:11 Passed
F Q 12:27:43  12:38:11 P 54/52  00:10:28 | 01:16:32 15.91 05:19:46 15.24 Passed
ROYAL ENDURANCE TEAM OF BAHRAIN / Alhareth Mohamed Jaafar Abdulla Abdulrahim Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:17:15 / 00:05:45 Lap/Lead: +00:13:10
Q 298 Gen Singh Chandan Singh 0010085 /FELIBRE LARZAC/2015/Gelding/Chestnut/Arabe 107UD81
1 Q 07:46:34  07:51:51 P 55/56  00:05:17 | 02:04:03 14.56 02:04:03 14.56 08:31:51 Passed
IND 2 Q 10:28:37  10:31:02 P 53/54  00:02:25 | 01:59:11 15.51 04:03:14 15.02 11:11:02 Passed
F Q 12:27:35 12:31:19 P 45/48  00:03:44 | 01:16:33 1591 05:19:47 15.24 Passed
ROYAL ENDURANCE TEAM OF BAHRAIN / Alhareth Mohamed Jaafar Abdulla Abdulrahim / Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:11:26 / 00:03:48 Lap/Lead: +00:13:11
Q 202 Mohammed Saleh Hamad Al Abidi 0009697 /L Z ATHOS/2011/Gelding/Grey/AangloArab 105SE19
1 Q 07:57:02  07:57:46 P 37/40  00:00:44 | 01:57:06 15.42 01:57:06 15.42 08:37:46 Passed
= UAE 2 Q 10:37:09 10:38:24 P 42/40 00:01:15 02:00:38 15.32 03:57:44 15.37 11:18:24 Passed
F Q 12:40:28  12:43:15 P 40/44  00:02:47 | 01:22:04 14.84 05:19:48 15.23 Passed
FS Stables / Amer Ali Amer Omar Alhadhrami / FS Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:04:46 / 00:01:35 Lap/Lead: +00:13:12
Q 229 Ahmed Ali Sultan Abdulla Al Shamsi 0005107 /DHARCO DEL ROC/2017/Gelding/Bay/Arabe 0031522
1 Q 07:41:12 07:43:09 P 48/48  00:01:57 01:55:15 15.67 01:55:15 15.67 08:23:09 Passed
: UAE  405.01| 2 Q 10:18:45  10:21:39 P 56/54  00:02:54 | 01:58:30 15.59 03:53:45 15.63 11:06:40 Passed
F Q 12:27:45 12:35:55 P 56/56  00:08:10 01:26:06 14.15 05:19:51 15.23 Passed
Mas Endurance Stable / Mansoor Ahmad Ali Sultan Alsubousi / MAS 7 Endurance Stable Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:13:01 / 00:04:20 Lap/Lead: +00:13:15
Q 37 Mohammed Juhar Yaslam Faraj 0018613 /WELGEVAL FAREED /2011/Gelding/Chestnut/Arabian 105MH92
1 Q 07:57:08  07:58:20 P 43/43  00:01:12 | 01:57:33 15.36 01:57:33 15.36 08:38:20 Passed
= UAE 2 Q 10:37:14 10:39:33 P 54/56  00:02:19 02:01:13 15.25 03:58:46 15.30 11:19:33 Passed
F Q 12:40:39  12:46:04 P 49/52  00:05:25 | 01:21:06 15.02 05:19:52 15.23 Passed
Leticia Szosz / Rashed Nasser Mohamed Abdulhay / ADO STABLE 1 Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:08:56 / 00:02:58 Lap/Lead: +00:13:16
Q 38 Maha Juma Obaid Surour Alketbi 0019335/Charlie/2013/Gelding/Chestnut/PartArab 106SB72
1 Q 07:57:13 07:58:18 P 39/40 00:01:05 01:57:34 15.36 01:57:34 15.36 08:38:18 Passed
= UAE 2 Q 10:37:11  10:38:38 P 49/50  00:01:27 | 02:00:20 15.36 03:57:54 15.36 11:18:38 Passed
F Q 12:40:42 12:43:43 P 47/48  00:03:01 01:22:04 14.84 05:19:58 15.23 Passed
Leticia Szosz / Rashed Nasser Mohamed Abdulhay / ADO STABLE 1 Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:05:33 / 00:01:51 Lap/Lead: +00:13:22
Q 203 Leticia Szosz 0019160/MANGANO/2011/Gelding/Chestnut/CzystaKrewArabska 106RK22
1 Q 07:56:52  07:58:27 P 44/44  00:01:35 | 01:57:54 15.32 01:57:54 15.32 08:38:27 Passed
= HUN 2 Q 10:37:10 10:39:37 P 46/48  00:02:27 02:01:10 15.25 03:59:04 15.28 11:19:37 Passed
F Q 12:40:32  12:43:37 P 44/46  00:03:05 | 01:20:55 15.05 05:19:59 15.23 Passed
FS Stables / Amer Ali Amer Omar Alhadhrami / FS Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:07:07 / 00:02:22 Lap/Lead: +00:13:23

Ledgend : # = Penalty Applied; ST* = Horse Status After 1st Inspection (P = Passed, I = Re-Insp, E = Re-Exam. )
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Weather Temperature
G1 26°C

G2 27.9°C

G3 28.4°C

Final Gate
Result

6B b

START

PASSED ELIMINATED

BIEV Endurance Qualifier Ride CEN 81.20km Ride on Sun 12th Nov. 2023 at 05:45-06:15AM

Rank Nbr. Rider | Ph. |Phase Arrival Vet In ST*  2nd Insp. Horse Recovery | Ph. Ridina Phase T. Ridina Averaae Departure Status
Owner/Trainer/Stable Rank Time Time Time Pulse Time Speed Time Speed Time
Q 285 Afra Salem Mohamed Aldheheri 0020707 /MAYHAB/2016/Gelding/Grey/PureArab 108EW09
1 Q 07:50:17 07:53:53 P 49/48  00:03:36 | 01:57:25 15.38 01:57:25 15.38 08:33:53 Passed
= UAE 2 Q 10:32:44  10:38:42 P 50/52  00:05:58 | 02:04:49 14.81 04:02:14 15.08 11:18:42 Passed
F Q 12:36:44 12:44:45 P 50/52 00:08:01 01:18:02 15.61 05:20:16 15.21 Passed
Abdulla Husain Moh d Abdulla Fadaaq / Sultan Hilal Mohammed Al Mahroogi / SH P Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:17:35 / 00:05:51 Lap/Lead: +00:13:40
Q 136 Hamad Saleh Rabee Salem Alhammadi 0019417 /FARAH AL REEF/2018/Gelding/Bay/PartArab 0028755
1 Q 07:57:32  07:59:12 P 55/56  00:01:40 | 01:58:31 15.24 01:58:31 15.24 08:39:12 Passed
= UAE 2 Q 10:37:14 10:42:51 P 55/56  00:05:37 02:03:39 14.95 04:02:10 15.09 11:22:51 Passed
F Q 12:40:57  12:51:16 P 55/54  00:10:19 | 01:18:06 15.60 05:20:16 15.21 Passed
Hamad Saleh Rabee Salem Alhammadi / Ibrahim Ismail Mohamed Ahmed Alhosani / Al Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:17:36 / 00:05:52 Lap/Lead: +00:13:40
Q 297 Ishwar Singh Inda Jodh Singh 0018927 /MISTERIUS RACH/2011/Gelding/Chestnut/UNKNOWN 106JG22
1 Q 07:46:39 07:51:55 P 54/54  00:05:16 | 02:04:02 14.56 02:04:02 14.56 08:31:55 Passed
IND 2 Q 10:28:45  10:31:34 P 47/48  00:02:49 | 01:59:39 15.45 04:03:41 14.99 11:11:34 Passed
F Q 12:28:12 12:34:08 P 50/52 00:05:56 | 01:16:38 15.89 05:20:19 15.21 Passed
ROYAL ENDURANCE TEAM OF BAHRAIN / Alhareth Mohamed Jaafar Abdulla Abdulrahim / Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:14:01 / 00:04:40 Lap/Lead: +00:13:43
Q 286 Salama Hilal Mohammed Nasser Al Mahroo 0020504/ THAMARIT/2005/Gelding/Bay/arabianpurebred 108BW68
#05:10 1 Q 07:50:19  07:54:05 P 54/56  00:03:46 | 01:57:34 15.36 01:57:34 15.36 08:39:15 Passed
= UAE 2 Q 10:34:55 10:38:53 P 42/44  00:03:58 02:04:48 14.81 04:02:22 15.08 11:18:53 Passed
F Q 12:36:51  12:43:19 P 54/56  00:06:28 | 01:17:58 15.62 05:20:20 15.21 Passed
Sultan Hilal Mohammed Al Mahrougqi / Sultan Hilal Mohammed Al Mahroogqi / SH PVT ST Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:14:12 / 00:04:44 Lap/Lead: +00:13:44
Q 269 Rani Dan Padam Singh 0007689/ASHVA NUWA/2009/Mare/Chestnut/UnregisteredBreed 104XA91
1 Q 07:43:14 07:47:17 P 45/44  00:04:03 01:59:04 15.17 01:59:04 15.17 08:27:17 Passed
IND 2 Q 10:23:15  10:30:18 P 46/48  00:07:03 | 02:03:01 15.02 04:02:05 15.09 11:10:18 Passed
F Q 12:29:59 12:32:03 P 48/56  00:02:04 | 01:19:41 15.29 05:21:46 15.14 Passed
Rabdan Endurance Stables / Rashid Mohd Ali Rashed Alabbar / Rabdan Endurance Stable Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:13:10 / 00:04:23 Lap/Lead: +00:15:10
Q 252 Abdulla Ahmed Abdulla Hadi 0019885/ZABIVACA /2012 /Gelding/Chestnut/AangloArab 1061W52
1 Q 08:01:25  08:07:30 P 49/49  00:06:05 | 01:59:43 15.09 01:59:43 15.09 08:47:30 Passed
: UAE 2 Q 10:45:26 10:52:22 P 56/56  00:06:56 | 02:04:52 14.80 04:04:35 14.94 11:32:22 Passed
F Q 12:49:46  13:09:14 P 55/48  00:19:28 | 01:17:24 15.74 05:21:59 15.13 Passed
Abdulla Ahmed Abdulla Hadi / Abdulla Ahmed Abdulla Hadi / Private Individual Stable Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:32:29 / 00:10:49 Lap/Lead: +00:15:23
Q 128 Kishan Singh Aidan Singh 0008122 /ARMANON DE LAREDO/2009/Gelding/Chestnut/Arab 105IR76
1 Q 07:49:06 07:52:05 P 37/38  00:02:59 02:00:55 14.94 02:00:55 14.94 08:32:05 Passed
IND 2 Q 10:29:06  10:33:53 P 43/44  00:04:47 | 02:01:48 15.17 04:02:43 15.05 11:13:53 Passed
F Q 12:33:22  12:38:28 P 46/48  00:05:06 | 01:19:29 15.32 05:22:12 15.12 Passed
Al Reeh Endurance Stables / Mohammed Ali Abdulla Al Shafar / Al Reeh Endurance Stable Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:12:52 / 00:04:17 Lap/Lead: +00:15:36
Q 217 Abdulla Sami Abdulla Awadh Almahri 0019975/NAAMAH/2015/Mare/Grey/Crossbred 0030513
1 Q 08:05:01  08:09:29 P 46/40  00:04:28 | 01:58:21 15.26 01:58:21 15.26 08:49:29 Passed
: UAE 2 Q 10:47:15 10:53:43 P 49/52 00:06:28 02:04:14 14.88 04:02:35 15.06 11:33:43 Passed
F Q 12:53:21 13:02:02 P 54/48  00:08:41 01:19:38 15.30 05:22:13 15.12 Passed
Abdulla Khaled Omar Alseiari / Abdulla Khaled Omar Awadh Alseiari / Joba Pvt Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:19:37 / 00:06:32 Lap/Lead: +00:15:37
Q 303 Narpat Singh Mool Singh 0007977 /GARRI/2016/Stallion/Chestnut/Arab 108¢j35
1 Q 07:46:37 07:54:49 P 53/53 00:08:12 02:07:57 14.11 02:07:57 14.11 08:34:49 Passed
IND 2| Q | 10:30:25 10:32:54 P 47/48  00:02:29 | 01:58:05 1565  04:06:02  14.85 11:12:54 Passed
F Q 12:29:19  12:36:29 P 46/48  00:07:10 | 01:16:25 15.94 05:22:27 15.11 Passed
ROYAL ENDURANCE TEAM OF BAHRAIN / Alhareth Mohamed Jaafar Abdulla Abdulrahim / Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:17:51 / 00:05:57 Lap/Lead: +00:15:51

Ledgend : # = Penalty Applied; ST* = Horse Status After 1st Inspection (P = Passed, I = Re-Insp, E = Re-Exam. )
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Weather Temperature

Final Gate o1z

G2 27.9°C /
ReSUH: G328.4°C ‘ w» %)
1 iy .
START PASSED ELIMINATED
BIEV Endurance Qualifier Ride CEN 81.20km Ride on Sun 12th Nov. 2023 at 05:45-06:15AM
Rank Nbr. Rider | Ph. |Phase Arrival Vet In ST*  2nd Insp. Horse Recovery | Ph. Ridina Phase T. Ridina Averaae Departure Status
Owner/Trainer/Stable Rank Time Time Time Pulse Time Speed Time Speed Time
Q 212 Omar Abdulaziz Essa Ahmad Alfalahi 0020569/TI] BARAKA 16/2016/Mare/Chestnut/Crossbred 108DN35
1 Q 07:51:03 07:54:53 P 43/44  00:03:50 02:03:32 14.62 02:03:32 14.62 08:34:53 Passed
= UAE 2 Q 10:30:53  10:33:48 P 53/56  00:02:55 | 01:58:55 15.54 04:02:27 15.07 11:13:48 Passed
F Q 12:33:57  12:38:55 P 45/46  00:04:58 | 01:20:09 15.20 05:22:36 15.10 Passed
F3 Stables / Rashed Khalifa bin Shafya / Isnad Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:11:43 / 00:03:54 Lap/Lead: +00:16:00
Q 209 Kitty Frances Eloise Tucker Brown 0007325/LADY DJARIFA 16/2015/Mare/Chestnut/Crossbred 108DN28
. 1 Q 07:51:09  07:55:01 P 38/40  00:03:52 | 02:03:42 14.60 02:03:42 14.60 08:35:01 Passed
i GBR 2 Q 10:31:02  10:34:13 P 43/36  00:03:11 | 01:59:12 15.50 04:02:54 15.04 11:14:13 Passed
F Q 12:34:05 12:39:25 P 42/44  00:05:20 01:19:52 15.25 05:22:46 15.09 Passed
F3 Stables / Rashed Khalifa bin Shafya / Isnad Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:12:23 / 00:04:07 Lap/Lead: +00:16:10
Q 233 Babar Gul Baz Gul 0008611/D AZZILY MILIN RIANT/2013/Mare/Grey/UNKNOWN 106SP53
1 Q 07:57:29 07:59:10 P 43/43 00:01:41 01:55:28 15.64 01:55:28 15.64 08:39:10 Passed
PAK 2 | Q | 10:37:06 10:40:10 P 40/44  00:03:04 | 02:01:00 15.27 03:56:28 1545 11:20:10 Passed
F Q 12:46:36  12:49:17 P 46/48  00:02:41 | 01:26:26 14.09 05:22:54 15.09 Passed
Mena Stables / Yousef Abdollah Al Tamimi / Mena Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:07:26 / 00:02:28 Lap/Lead: +00:16:18
Q 231 Omran Yousef Tamimi 0020533 /BALASINGAM OF KASHMIR/2011/Gelding/Bay/ORIGINECON 105ZB80
1 Q 07:57:35  07:59:33 P 41/44  00:01:58 | 01:55:38 15.62 01:55:38 15.62 08:39:33 Passed
m IRI 2 Q 10:36:42  10:40:18 P 42/44  00:03:36 | 02:00:45 15.30 03:56:23 15.46 11:20:18 Passed
F Q 12:46:50 12:50:45 P 46/44  00:03:55 01:26:32 14.08 05:22:55 15.09 Passed
Mena Stables / Yousef Abdollah Al Tamimi / Mena Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:09:29 / 00:03:09 Lap/Lead: +00:16:19
Q 232 Yousef Abdollah Al Tamimi 0000495/SW GALATEA /2013 /Mare/Bay/UNKNOWN 106SJ19
1 Q 07:57:25  07:59:10 P 38/40  00:01:45 | 01:55:30 15.64 01:55:30 15.64 08:39:10 Passed
IRI 2 Q 10:37:03 10:40:20 P 41/44  00:03:17 02:01:10 15.25 03:56:40 15.44 11:20:20 Passed
F Q 12:46:40  12:49:11 P 43/44  00:02:31 | 01:26:20 14.11 05:23:00 15.08 Passed
Mena Stables / Yousef Abdollah Al Tamimi / Mena Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:07:33 / 00:02:31 Lap/Lead: +00:16:24
Q 230 Shaikha Mohamed Ibrahim Abdulla Binshe 0021301/ESTEHFANI/2016/Mare/Bay/Crossbred 0032015
1 Q 07:57:32 07:59:24 P 37/36  00:01:52 01:55:31 15.63 01:55:31 15.63 08:39:24 Passed
: UAE 2 Q 10:36:37  10:47:33 P 42/44  00:10:56 | 02:08:09 14.42 04:03:40 15.00 11:27:33 Passed
F Q 12:47:06 12:50:48 P 46/40 00:03:42 01:19:33 15.31 05:23:13 15.07 Passed
Mena Stables / Yousef Abdollah Al Tamimi / MENA STABLE 2 Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:16:30 / 00:05:30 Lap/Lead: +00:16:37
Q 307 Igbal Alladdin Khan 0002793 /HILLSTONE GAMEEL /2014 /Gelding/Grey/Arabian 106M048
1 Q 07:51:24  07:55:46 P 47/44  00:04:22 | 02:05:03 14.44 02:05:03 14.44 08:35:46 Passed
IND 2 Q 10:31:14 10:34:25 P 41/44  00:03:11 01:58:39 15.58 04:03:42 14.99 11:14:25 Passed
F Q 12:34:03  12:38:48 P 45/44  00:04:45 | 01:19:38 15.30 05:23:20 15.07 Passed
Hamdan Saeed Jaber / Mohammad Ahmad Mohammad Ghanim Almaari / Zabeel 2 Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:12:18 / 00:04:06 Lap/Lead: +00:16:44
Q 210 Om Prakash Padma Ram Dholi 0007336/LORD DEIRA 16/2015/Gelding/Chestnut/Crossbred 108DN27
1 Q 07:51:29 07:55:26 P 42/44  00:03:57 02:04:58 14.45 02:04:58 14.45 08:35:26 Passed
IND 2 Q 10:31:42  10:34:08 46/48  00:02:26 | 01:58:42 15.57 04:03:40 15.00 11:14:08 Passed
F Q 12:33:52 12:38:40 P 45/48  00:04:48 01:19:44 15.28 05:23:24 15.06 Passed
F3 Stables / Rashed Khalifa bin Shafya / Isnad Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:11:11 / 00:03:43 Lap/Lead: +00:16:48
Q 196 Mansoor Khamis Mohammad Khamis Al Sh 0005874 /NIL AZURRA 16/2016/Gelding/Grey/Crossbred 108EX88
1 Q 07:51:02  07:54:43 P 43/44  00:03:41 | 02:04:27 14.51 02:04:27 14.51 08:34:43 Passed
= UAE 2 Q 10:30:57 10:33:40 P 42/48  00:02:43 01:58:57 15.54 04:03:24 15.01 11:13:40 Passed
F Q 12:33:48  12:38:32 P 44/48  00:04:44 | 01:20:08 15.20 05:23:32 15.06 Passed
F3 Stables / Rashed Khalifa bin Shafya / F3 Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:11:08 / 00:03:42 Lap/Lead: +00:16:56

Ledgend : # = Penalty Applied; ST* = Horse Status After 1st Inspection (P = Passed, I = Re-Insp, E = Re-Exam. )
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Weather Temperature

Final Gate o1z

G2 27.9°C

RGSUH G3 28.4°C ‘ - .gl: )

f .

START PASSED ELIMINATED

BIEV Endurance Qualifier Ride CEN 81.20km Ride on Sun 12th Nov. 2023 at 05:45-06:15AM
Rank Nbr. Rider | Ph. |Phase Arrival Vet In ST*  2nd Insp. Horse Recovery | Ph. Ridina Phase T. Ridina Averaae Departure Status
Owner/Trainer/Stable Rank Time Time Time Pulse Time Speed Time Speed Time
Q 211 Luba Leoni Varela 0010098/BADBOY DE SAINTMARTIN/2011/Gelding/Bay/Arabe 106WY99
1 Q 07:51:06 07:54:44 P 48/50 00:03:38 02:04:27 14.51 02:04:27 14.51 08:34:44 Passed
URU 2 Q 10:31:03  10:33:40 P 46/48  00:02:37 | 01:58:56 15.54 04:03:23 15.01 11:13:40 Passed
F Q 12:33:55 12:38:36 P 56/56  00:04:41 01:20:15 15.18 05:23:38 15.05 Passed
Khalid Salman Hassan Mohamed AlSabri / KHALID SALMAN HASSAN ALSABRI / Isnad St Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:10:56 / 00:03:38 Lap/Lead: +00:17:02
Q 306 Swai Singh Rathore Gaje Singh 0007182 /MUSCAT AL MAURY/2012/Gelding/Bay/UNKNOWN 106LE13
1 Q 07:51:22  07:55:32 P 43/45  00:04:10 | 02:04:59 14.45 02:04:59 14.45 08:35:32 Passed
IND 2 Q 10:31:08 10:34:06 P 48/50 00:02:58 01:58:34 15.59 04:03:33 15.00 11:14:06 Passed
F Q 12:34:13  12:39:55 P 48/52  00:05:42 | 01:20:07 15.20 05:23:40 15.05 Passed
Hamdan Saeed Jaber / Mohammad Ahmad Mohammad Ghanim Almaari / Zabeel 2 Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:12:50 / 00:04:16 Lap/Lead: +00:17:04
Q 197 Rashed Mohamed Atiq Khamis Almehairi 0019245/MIRZAM/2016/Gelding/Chestnut/Arabe N/A
1 Q 07:51:18 07:54:59 P 40/44  00:03:41 02:04:50 14.47 02:04:50 14.47 08:34:59 Passed
= UAE 2 Q 10:31:04  10:34:00 P 42/44  00:02:56 | 01:59:01 15.53 04:03:51 14.98 11:14:00 Passed
F Q 12:33:58 12:39:21 P 48/48  00:05:23 01:19:58 15.23 05:23:49 15.05 Passed
F3 Stables / Rashed Khalifa bin Shafya / F3 Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:12:00 / 00:04:00 Lap/Lead: +00:17:13
Q 104 Tasawar Abbas Fida Hussain 0018843 /AT DIAL RANGE SNOWMAN /2014 /Gelding/Grey/PartArab 107BX17
1 Q 07:38:25  07:39:39 P 56/56  00:01:14 | 01:54:09 15.82 01:54:09 15.82 08:19:39 Passed
PAK 2 Q 10:15:06 10:16:22 I 10:32:30 56/56  00:17:24 | 02:12:51 13.91 04:07:00 14.79 11:12:30 Passed
F Q 12:29:37  12:47:43 P 56/56  00:18:06 | 01:17:07 15.79 05:24:07 15.03 Passed
Suhail Mugheer AIA i / Rashed Mugheer Salem Hareb Alameemi / Al Mugheer Pvt Sta Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:36:44 / 00:12:14 Lap/Lead: +00:17:31
Q 131 Hamad Abdulla Mohammed Ali Saeed 0010009/RAS TASMAN/2015/Gelding/Chestnut/Arabian 0032736
1 Q 07:57:42 08:00:16 P 41/40 00:02:34 | 01:56:47 15.46 01:56:47 15.46 08:40:16 Passed
= UAE 2 Q 10:37:34  10:39:57 P 50/52  00:02:23 | 01:59:41 15.44 03:56:28 15.45 11:19:57 Passed
F Q 12:47:53 12:50:18 P 52/52 00:02:25 01:27:56 13.85 05:24:24 15.02 Passed
Al Rumaithi Endurance Stable / Ali Mohamed Abdulla Al Rumaithi / Al Rumaithi Enduran Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:07:22 / 00:02:27 Lap/Lead: +00:17:48
Q 130 Mohammed Abdulla Mohammed Ali Saeed 0005715/SALADDIN KAA/2014/Gelding/UNKNOWN/AangloArab 106PA42
1 Q 07:57:38  07:59:54 P 40/43  00:02:16 | 01:56:32 15.50 01:56:32 15.50 08:39:54 Passed
: UAE 2 Q 10:37:30 10:39:43 P 47/48  00:02:13 01:59:49 15.42 03:56:21 15.46 11:19:43 Passed
F Q 12:47:48  12:50:02 P 48/48  00:02:14 | 01:28:05 13.83 05:24:26 15.02 Passed
Al Rumaithi Endurance Stable / Ali Mohamed Abdulla Al Rumaithi / Al Rumaithi Enduran Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:06:43 / 00:02:14 Lap/Lead: +00:17:50
Q 258 Abdulaziz Jasim Mohamed Abdulla Alhamm 0020032/YENTL SKY/2011/Gelding/Bay/AangloArab 106ZF82
1 Q 07:39:49 07:43:43 P 47/48  00:03:54 | 01:58:13 15.28 01:58:13 15.28 08:23:43 Passed
= UAE 2 Q 10:23:28  10:29:29 P 51/52  00:06:01 | 02:05:46 14.69 04:03:59 14.98 11:09:29 Passed
F Q 12:31:11 12:48:46 P 56/56 00:17:35 01:21:42 1491 05:25:41 14.96 Passed
Ahmed F.I. Sulaiman / Ahmed Rashed Khalifa Ebrahim Alsuwaidi / Private Individual Stab Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:27:30 / 00:09:10 Lap/Lead: +00:19:05
Q 257 Mohammed Omar Khalfan Almutawwa Als 0020390/F SHAHAM/2016/Gelding/Grey/Crossbred 0032060
1 Q 07:40:18  07:44:25 P 45/48  00:04:07 | 01:58:54 15.19 01:58:54 15.19 08:24:25 Passed
: UAE 2 Q 10:23:36 10:30:01 P 52/56  00:06:25 02:05:36 14.71 04:04:30 14.94 11:10:01 Passed
F Q 12:31:13 12:37:53 P 56/56  00:06:40 01:21:12 15.00 05:25:42 14.96 Passed
Asma Ali Abdulla Subaa Alali / Ahmed Rashed Khalifa Ebrahim Alsuwaidi / Private Individ Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:17:12 / 00:05:44 Lap/Lead: +00:19:06
Q 256 Abdulaziz Omar Mulla Hussein Shareif 0019894 /BIJOU DU CARLADES/2011/Mare/Grey/DemiSangArabe 105ZC52
1 Q 07:40:10 07:44:14 P 50/52 00:04:04 | 01:58:59 15.18 01:58:59 15.18 08:24:14 Passed
= UAE 2| Q | 10:2348 10:28:58 P 47/50  00:05:10 | 02:04:44 1482  04:03:43  14.99 11:08:58 Passed
F Q 12:31:00  12:37:23 P 48/52  00:06:23 | 01:22:02 14.85 05:25:45 14.96 Passed
Marwan Saeed Ahmed Almail Alnuaimi / Ahmed Rashed Khalifa Ebrahim Alsuwaidi / Pr Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:15:37 / 00:05:12 Lap/Lead: +00:19:09

Ledgend : # = Penalty Applied; ST* = Horse Status After 1st Inspection (P = Passed, I = Re-Insp, E = Re-Exam. )
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Weather Temperature

Final Gate o1z

G2 27.9°C

RGSUH G3 28.4°C ‘ - .gl: )

f .

START PASSED ELIMINATED

BIEV Endurance Qualifier Ride CEN 81.20km Ride on Sun 12th Nov. 2023 at 05:45-06:15AM
Rank Nbr. Rider | Ph. |Phase Arrival Vet In ST*  2nd Insp. Horse Recovery | Ph. Ridina Phase T. Ridina Averaae Departure Status
Owner/Trainer/Stable Rank Time Time Time Pulse Time Speed Time Speed Time
Q 271 Abdulla Mohammed Abdulla Alsamen Alza 0019938/Amanda/2017/Mare/Grey/CrossArab 0032292
1 Q 07:39:56 07:43:47 P 55/56  00:03:51 01:58:27 15.25 01:58:27 15.25 08:23:47 Passed
= UAE 2 | Q | 10:23:20 10:29:12 1 10:32:57 | 55/56  00:09:37 | 02:09:10 14.31 04:07:37 14.76 11:12:57 Passed
F Q 12:31:06  12:45:21 P 48/44  00:14:15 | 01:18:09 15.59 05:25:46 14.96 Passed
Abdulla Mohammed Abdulla Alsamen Alzaabi / Ahmed Rashed Khalifa Ebrahim Alsuw Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:27:43 / 00:09:14 Lap/Lead: +00:19:10
Q 117 Prayag Singh Sawai Singh 0005206/Borsa De Bezaudun/2011/Gelding/Chestnut/PartArab 105YF82
1| Q | 07:47:11  07:49:42 P 45/48  00:02:31 | 02:02:55 14.69 02:02:55 14.69 08:29:42 Passed
IND 2 Q 10:27:49  10:30:57 P 50/52  00:03:08 | 02:01:15 15.24 04:04:10 14.97 11:10:57 Passed
F Q 12:32:56 12:37:49 P 52/54  00:04:53 01:21:59 14.86 05:26:09 14.94 Passed
Al Reef Stables / Abdulla Hasan Al Hammadi / Al Reef Ajban II Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:10:32 / 00:03:30 Lap/Lead: +00:19:33
Q 234 Fahad Ali Hassan Mohammad 0003392 /PSYCHES AMBER GEM/2011/Mare/Chestnut/PartArab 1055018
1 Q 07:58:38 08:01:20 P 42/42 00:02:42 02:00:02 15.05 02:00:02 15.05 08:41:20 Passed
= UAE 2 Q 10:40:03 10:42:44 I 10:49:36 49/48  00:09:33 02:08:16 14.41 04:08:18 14.72 11:29:36 Passed
F Q 12:47:39  12:52:00 P 45/46  00:04:21 | 01:18:03 15.61 05:26:21 14.93 Passed
Fahad Ali Hassan Mohd / Tareq Abdulla Ahmed Abdulla Al Hefaity / MS Pvt Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:16:36 / 00:05:32 Lap/Lead: +00:19:45
Q 198 Nida Anjum Chelat 0008723 /LADY LIMUSINA 16/2016/Mare/Chestnut/Crossbred 108DN31
1 Q 07:51:12 07:55:22 P 44/44  00:04:10 02:04:30 14.51 02:04:30 14.51 08:35:22 Passed
IND 2 Q 10:30:58  10:34:16 P 41/42  00:03:18 | 01:58:54 15.54 04:03:24 15.01 11:14:16 Passed
F Q 12:37:14 12:39:40 P 40/48  00:02:26 | 01:22:58 14.68 05:26:22 14.93 Passed
F3 Stables / Rashed Khalifa bin Shafya / F3 Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:09:54 / 00:03:18 Lap/Lead: +00:19:46
Q 33 Mohammed Ahmad Mubarak Aljafla Alhem 0020116/ELPHYN SASHA 10 '15/2015/Mare/Bay/unknwon 0030737
1 Q 07:52:45  07:56:24 P 43/44  00:03:39 | 01:56:38 15.48 01:56:38 15.48 08:36:24 Passed
= UAE 2 Q 10:42:24 10:46:24 P 49/44  00:04:00 02:10:00 14.22 04:06:38 14.82 11:26:24 Passed
F Q 12:46:42  12:52:27 P 48/48  00:05:45 | 01:20:18 15.17 05:26:56 14.90 Passed
Buti Selayem Ali Selayem Alketbi / Buti Selayem Ali Selayem Alketbi / A3 Pvt Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:13:24 / 00:04:28 Lap/Lead: +00:20:20
Q 253 Mohammed Saeed Mohammed Almoosa Al 0020491/H) BONACHITA/2008/Mare/Grey/Cruzado 105NG60
1 Q 07:48:02 07:51:45 P 46/48  00:03:43 02:05:58 14.34 02:05:58 14.34 08:31:45 Passed
: UAE 2 Q 10:28:21  10:31:16 P 50/48  00:02:55 | 01:59:31 15.46 04:05:29 14.88 11:11:16 Passed
F Q 12:32:50 12:36:01 P 50/50 00:03:11 01:21:34 14.93 05:27:03 14.90 Passed
Mohammed Saeed Mohammed Hasson Alshehhi / Mohammed Saeed Mohammed Alsh Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:09:49 / 00:03:16 Lap/Lead: +00:20:27
Q 85 Zuhair Ahmed Shams Ur Rehman 0007425/HAMOUR DE MONTEL/2017/Gelding/Grey/Arabi 0032925
1 Q 07:52:16  07:54:27 P 42/52  00:02:11 | 01:57:36 15.36 01:57:36 15.36 08:34:27 Passed
I (&N PAK 2 Q 10:44:03 10:46:13 P 43/44  00:02:10 02:11:46 14.02 04:09:22 14.65 11:26:13 Passed
F Q 12:43:58  12:46:22 P 47/48  00:02:24 | 01:17:45 15.67 05:27:07 14.89 Passed
Al Kamda Endurance Stable / Mansoor Ibrahim Ahmed Ismail / Al Kamda Endurance Stabl Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:06:45 / 00:02:15 Lap/Lead: +00:20:31
Q 247 Yousef Ali Hasan Al Marzouqi 0002517 /MS APATCHI/2013/Mare/Bay/PartArab 108EP55
1 Q 07:56:40 08:00:15 P 42/40 00:03:35 01:59:38 15.10 01:59:38 15.10 08:40:15 Passed
: UAE 2 Q 10:40:27  10:45:06 P 52/48  00:04:39 | 02:04:51 14.80 04:04:29 14.95 11:25:06 Passed
F Q 12:47:44 12:57:07 P 51/52 00:09:23 01:22:38 14.74 05:27:07 14.89 Passed
Mohamed Elsawi Elbiali / Suwaidan Buti Ghemran Al Qubaisi / Al Qubaisi Pvt Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:17:37 / 00:05:52 Lap/Lead: +00:20:31
Q 240 Reham Adel AlHaj Noqd Alla 0004857/TRA KAYA/2009/Mare/Chestnut/UNKNOWN 105DB19
1 Q 07:52:18  07:55:12 P 40/40  00:02:54 | 01:58:31 15.24 01:58:31 15.24 08:35:12 Passed
= SUD 2 Q 10:43:58 10:46:00 P 44/56  00:02:02 02:10:48 14.13 04:09:19 14.66 11:26:00 Passed
F Q 12:43:50  12:45:51 P 55/56  00:02:01 | 01:17:50 15.65 05:27:09 14.89 Passed
Mansoor Ibrahim Ahmed Ismail / Mansoor Ibrahim Ahmed Ismail / Private Individual Sta Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:06:57 / 00:02:19 Lap/Lead: +00:20:33

Ledgend : # = Penalty Applied; ST* = Horse Status After 1st Inspection (P = Passed, I = Re-Insp, E = Re-Exam. )
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Weather Temperature

Final Gate o1z

G2 27.9°C

RGSUH G3 28.4°C ‘ - .gl: )
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START PASSED ELIMINATED

BIEV Endurance Qualifier Ride CEN 81.20km Ride on Sun 12th Nov. 2023 at 05:45-06:15AM
Rank Nbr. Rider | Ph. |Phase Arrival Vet In ST*  2nd Insp. Horse Recovery | Ph. Ridina Phase T. Ridina Averaae Departure Status
Owner/Trainer/Stable Rank Time Time Time Pulse Time Speed Time Speed Time
